
 

11731681/1 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P., et al., 

 

               Debtors. 

 

Chapter 11 

 

Case No. 18-12378 (CSS) 

 

(Jointly Administered) 

 

SUNBELT EQUIPMENT MARKETING, INC., 

 

Plaintiff, 

        v. 

 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC, 

TRANSCANADA USA SERVICES, INC. and 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P.,  

 

Defendants. 

 

 

 

Adv. Pro. No.  20-50445 (CSS) 

Adv. Pro. No.  20-50447 (CSS) 

 

 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 9, 2020, counsel for Plaintiff served Sunbelt 

Equipment Marketing, Inc.’s Rule 26(a)(1) Initial Disclosures via electronic mail upon the 

parties on the attached service list. 

 

[Signature page follows.] 
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Dated:  June 9, 2020     MORRIS JAMES LLP 

 

             

       /s/ Douglas N. Candeub    

Stephen M. Miller (DE Bar No. 2610) 

Douglas N. Candeub (DE Bar No. 4211) 

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500  

P.O. Box 2306  

Wilmington, DE 19899-2306  

Telephone: (302) 888-6800  

Facsimile: (302) 571-1750  

E-mail:  smiller@morrisjames.com 

       E-mail:  dcandeub@morrisjames.com  

         

       and 
 

Charles R. Hughes, Esq. (WV No.9167) 

BOWLES RICE LLP 

600 Quarrier Street 

Post Office Box 1386 

Charleston, WV 25325-1386 

Telephone: (304) 347-1100 

Facsimile: (304) 347-1756 

Email: chughes@bowlesrice.com  

 

Counsel for Sunbelt Equipment Marketing, 

Inc. 
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SERVICE LIST 

 

 

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 

 

 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC 

and TRANSCANADA USA SERVICES 

INC 

c/o ARCHER & GREINER, P.C. 

ATTN:   David W. Carickhoff 

  Alan M. Root  

300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1100 

Wilmington, Delaware 19801 

 Email:  dcarickhoff@archerlaw.com 

aroot@archerlaw.com 

 

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC  

And TRANSCANADA USA SERVICES INC 

c/o MAYER BROWN LLP 

ATTN:  Charles S. Kelley 

Andrew C. Elkhoury 

700 Louisiana Street, Suite 3400 

Houston, TX 77002 

Email: ckelley@mayerbrown.com 
aelkhoury@mayerbrown.com 

 

 

WELDED CONSTRUCTION, L.P. 

c/o YOUNG, CONAWAY, STARGATT & 

TAYLOR 

ATTN: Sean M. Beach 

  Robert F. Poppiti, Jr. 

  Allison S. Mielke  

  Betsy L. Feldman 

Rodney Square 

1000 North King Street 

Wilmington, DE 19801 

Email:  sbeach@ycst.com  
rpoppiti@ycst.com  

amielke@ycst.com  

bfeldman@ycst.com  
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